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TARIFF DECISION LIST No. 153—continued
APPROVALS—continued

No. 67

Tariff
[tem No.

Goods

Rates of Duty

B.P. | MFN. | Gen.

Part

Ref.

List
No.

Effective

From

To*

Chapter
61

65.05.09

Chapter 60—-continued

(Note—Where leg terminates in an elasticised
ankle band or turn-up cuff, measurement along out-
side of leg to bottom of elastic band or to bottom of
cuff when turned down is not to exceed 24 in.)

Vests

+Length to be measured from point where shoulder
joins neck to lowest point on the hem of the
garment at the back. Maximum turn-up not to

exceed 3 in.

/
Babies’ and young infant’s clothing, of kinds and sizes, as
may be approved by the Minister:

Approved:
(a) Babies’ bootees

Cardigans, jerseys,

jumpers and pull-
, overs

Gowns

Babies’ matineecoats

Nightdresses

(b) Gowns
Nightdresses
Overalls with full-
length trousers

Panties and bloomers

Petticoats

Pilches

Pyjamas made from
knitted fabric

Pyjamas made from
woven fabric

Shirts made from
knitted fabric

Skirts with bodice-
type tops

Skirts with straps
attached to waist-
band

Sleeping suit with
closed foot

Trousers, short

Trousers, full-length

(Note—Where leg terminates in an elasticised
ankle band or turn-up cuff, measurement along out-
side of leg to bottom of elastic band or to bottom of
cuff when turned down is not to exceed 24 in.)
17in. top of shoulder to

Vests

+Length to be measured from point where shoulder
joins neck to lowest point on the hem of the
garment at the back. Maximum turn-up not to

exceed 3 in.

Maximum size
17 in. top of shoulder to
bottom of hem

Maximum size h

24 in. chest

30 in. length

30 in. lengtht
Maximum size

30 in. length

30 in. length

22 in. side waist to bottom

of hem

18 in. waist-crutch-waist

20 in. lengtht

22 in. waist-crutch-waist

24 in. chest

o

24 in. chest

22 in. chest

20 in, lengtht

12 in. from top of waist-
band to lowest point of
hem

24 in. chest

20 in. waist-crutch-waist

22 in. side waist to bottom
of hem

bottom of hem

The ad valorem rate of
duty to which the
goods are liable under
Part I of the Tariff

>l Free | 20% | 40%

The ad valorem rate of
duty to which the

- goods are liable under

Part T of the Tariff

Babies’ and young infant’s clothing of kinds and sizes, as
may be approved by the Minister:

Approved:

Babies’ bonnets and helmets

Free 20% 409,

31.0

31.0

31.0

31.0

153

153

153

153

29/10/70

29/10/70

29/10/70

1/7/61

30/11/72

30/11/72

30/11/72

30/11/72

*Approvals lapse on the dates indicated, the goods thereafter being dutiable according to their substantive Tariff classification. If continua-
tion of an approval is desired for a further period, formal application should be made to the Collector at least 6 weeks prior to the date

of expiry.



