TARIFF DECISION LIST No. 153—continued

APPROVALS—continued

Tariff Item No.	Goods	Rates of Duty			Part	List	Effective	
		B.P.	MFN.	Gen.	II Ref.	No.	From	To*
Chapter	Chapter 60—continued (Note—Where leg terminates in an elasticised ankle band or turn-up cuff, measurement along outside of leg to bottom of elastic band or to bottom of cuff when turned down is not to exceed 24 in.) Maximum size Vests 17 in. top of shoulder to bottom of hem †Length to be measured from point where shoulder joins neck to lowest point on the hem of the garment at the back. Maximum turn-up not to exceed 3 in.	duty goods	valorem to whi s are liabl I of the Ta	ch the e under	31.0	153	29/10/70	30/11/72
61	Babies' and young infant's clothing, of kinds and sizes, as may be approved by the Minister: Approved: Maximum size (a) Babies' bootees Cardigans, jerseys, 24 in. chest jumpers and pullovers Gowns 30 in. length Babies' matinee coats	Free	20%	40%	31.0	153	29/10/70	30/11/72
	Nightdresses 30 in. length† Maximum size (b) Gowns 30 in. length Nightdresses 30 in. length Overalls with full- length trousers of hem Panties and bloomers 18 in. waist-crutch-waist							
	Petticoats 20 in. length† Pilches 22 in. waist-crutch-waist Pyjamas made from 24 in. chest knitted fabric Pyjamas made from 24 in. chest woven fabric Shirts made from 22 in. chest							
	knitted fabric Skirts with bodice- 20 in. length† type tops Skirts with straps 12 in. from top of waist- attached to waist- band band hem Sleeping suit with 24 in. chest closed foot	duty good	valorem to whi s are liabl I of the Ta	ch the le under	31.0	153	29/10/70	30/11/72
	Trousers, short 20 in. waist-crutch-waist Trousers, full-length 22 in. side waist to bottom of hem (NoteWhere leg terminates in an elasticised ankle band or turn-up cuff, measurement along out- side of leg to bottom of elastic band or to bottom of							
	cuff when turned down is not to exceed 24 in.) Vests 17 in. top of shoulder to bottom of hem †Length to be measured from point where shoulder joins neck to lowest point on the hem of the garment at the back. Maximum turn-up not to exceed 3 in.							
65.05.09	Babies' and young infant's clothing of kinds and sizes, as may be approved by the Minister: Approved: Babies' bonnets and helmets	Free	20%	40%	31.0	153	1/7/67	30/11/72

^{*}Approvals lapse on the dates indicated, the goods thereafter being dutiable according to their substantive Tariff classification. If continuation of an approval is desired for a further period, formal application should be made to the Collector at least 6 weeks prior to the date of expiry.